

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000 – our ref: FOI 19/20_280

I write in response to your request under the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act. I confirm that the Trust holds the information you requested. Please see the replies, set out against your questions, below.

- 1) *How many agency nursing shifts have your Trust used Thornbury nursing services for between 1st July 2019 and 31st July 2019?* **None.**
- 2) *How many agency nursing shifts have your Trust used Thornbury nursing services for between the dates of 1/8/2019 and 18/8/2019?* **None.**
- 3) *Please provide a breakdown of the amount of shifts per ward or department where Thornbury were used in July 2019 and 1/8/19- 18/8/19/.* **N/A.**
- 4) *Please provide a breakdown for July 2019 of the amount of shifts filled at your Trust by other off contract nursing providers (ie non-framework). Please break this down in the same format (ie by ward or department) as question 3.* **No non-framework agencies were used in July 2019 to provide nursing and midwifery staff.**

